

News Release

VIPAR Heavy Duty Gives Back to Community Throughout Year

- Boys and Girls Club of Rockford, Crystal Lake Food Pantry and various other charities in the heavy duty aftermarket industry received donations from VIPAR Heavy Duty
- VIPAR Heavy Duty team encouraged to volunteer, donate and share their talents within the local community
- VIPAR Heavy Duty, along with its distributors, suppliers and industry associates all contribute to charitable giving efforts through the network

Crystal Lake, IL. – (Dec. 18, 2018) – <u>VIPAR Heavy Duty</u> recently fulfilled the holiday wish lists of more than 30 children, adopted by VIPAR Heavy Duty staff through the Boys and Girls Club of Rockford, IL. In addition to providing holiday gifts and necessities, VIPAR Heavy Duty staff also donated to support a holiday party for the children in the program.

In addition to providing gifts and necessities to local children, VIPAR Heavy Duty donated food, party supplies and decorations to the Crystal Lake Food Pantry to assist food bank patrons in providing their children with a birthday celebration.

"At VIPAR Heavy Duty we strongly support stewardship within our industry and community we live in and encourage our staff to volunteer and donate their time and talents," said Chris Baer, president and CEO, VIPAR Heavy Duty. "We appreciate the support of our staff as well as our distributors, suppliers and industry associates in their efforts to make a difference in the lives of those in our community and throughout the heavy duty aftermarket industry."

In addition to stewardship throughout the year, VIPAR Heavy Duty also continued its support of the Tony Pape Memorial Fund, in memory of Pape, a well-respected industry colleague. Funds generated at the annual golf outing, as well as those raised during the VIPAR Heavy Duty Annual Business Conference, were used to support those in need.

For more information on VIPAR Heavy Duty, visit www.vipar.com or email: info@vipar.com.



Image Attached: Heavy Duty

Download Image: http://bit.ly/2k4612t

About VIPAR Heavy Duty

VIPAR Heavy Duty is North America's leading network of independent aftermarket truck parts distributors. VIPAR Heavy Duty distributors serve the needs of their customers from more than 630 locations across the United States, Canada, Puerto Rico and Mexico. VIPAR Heavy Duty distributors are specialists who understand the demands of their local, regional, and national customers for quality parts and exceptional service. VIPAR Heavy Duty also operates two wholly owned subsidiaries, Global Parts Network, LLC and Power Heavy Duty, LLC, as part of the VIPAR Heavy Duty family of companies. For more information, visit www.vipar.com.

For further product information, contact:

Jeff Paul Vice President of Marketing VIPAR Heavy Duty 815-893-5965 jpaul@vipar.com

For further PR information, contact:

Lisa Gill Account Director Marx Group 810-459-4446 Igill@marxgrp.com